



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 908 of 2025

Awanindra Kumar Rai
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 5 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Kavindra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 21

HON'BLE MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA, J.
HON'BLE SIDDHARTH NANDAN, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is granted time to bring on record the original appointment order dated 27.11.1987.
2. List as fresh on 28 October 2025.

October 7, 2025
Mukesh Kr.
(Siddharth Nandan,J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.)