



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 908 of 2025

Awanindra Kumar Rai

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Kavindra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 29

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that there is an urgency in the instant matter.
2. Let the matter be placed on 17.11.2025 as fresh before appropriate Court.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

November 13, 2025
Sumit S