



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 908 of 2025

Awanindra Kumar Rai
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 5 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Kavindra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 3

HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.

On the request of Sri P.K. Srivastava, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel, put up as fresh on 12.05.2026 by way of last opportunity.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)
April 28, 2026
Abhilash